
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 15th – Sunday 31st December 
 

Friday 15th December 

11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall, 

Mayor to Attend.  

Saturday 16th December 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 17th December 

11:00 – 13:30, A Revolutionary Past, Araglin Community Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, LGFA All Ireland Junior Club Final, Parnell Park, Dublin. Cllr. Joe Carroll to 

Attend. 

Monday 18th December 

11:00 – 13:00, Northern Divisional Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, Mayor to Attend 

Tuesday 19th December 

10:00 – 12:00, Fermoy MD December 2023 Meeting, Blended Meeting, Mayor to Attend 

14:00 – 15:00, Cork County Council Book Launch ‘Natural Heritage of County Cork’ County 

Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

15:00 – 15:30, Mayor’s Christmas Message, The Foyer, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 20th December 

10:00 – 11:00, Photo Call: Visit Cork Green conference, Fota Wildlife Park. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:30, St. Patrick's N.S Carol Service, Holy Cross Catholic Church, Glanworth. Mayor 

to Attend. 



Thursday 21st December 

10:00 – 11:00, Prayers in Rememberance of Staff Members, Fermoy MD Hall. Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:00 – 15:15, The Opening of Boherbue Post Office, Boherbue. Mayor to Attend. 

16:00 – 17:00, Mayor Courtesy Visit, Annabella Mallow. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 19:30, Mayor Courtesy Visit, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 22nd December 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 23rd December 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 24th December 

No Appointments. 

Monday 25th December  

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 26th December 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 27th December 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 28th December 

No Appointments. 

Friday 29th December 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 30th December 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 31st December 

No Appointments. 

 


